Introduced by: Date:	Brown, Navarre 01/09/01
Action:	Adopted
Vote:	9 Yes, 0 No

## KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH COMMENDING RESOLUTION

## A RESOLUTION IN MEMORIAM COMMENDING THE CONTRIBUTIONS AND COMMITMENTS OF ROBIN E. "BOB" PENNINGTON

- WHEREAS, with the untimely passing of Robin E. Pennington, the Kenai Peninsula Borough has lost both a friend and valued employee; and
- WHEREAS, Bob's career at the Kenai Peninsula Borough began in June of 1987 as an Electronics Technician, and he remained in that field with the KPB Maintenance Department until his passing; and
- **WHEREAS**, he was a professional, hard working employee who was always pleasant and willing to give of his time and talent; and
- **WHEREAS**, Bob's well-known radio expertise was exhibited by his comments to the Federal Communication Commission on Narrow Banding issues; and
- **WHEREAS**, Bob's knowledge of fire alarm system requirements has made the Kenai Peninsula Borough buildings and schools a safer place; and
- **WHEREAS,** Bob was elected to the Central Emergency Service (CES) Area Board in 1997 and served the CES area residents with a positive influence and the ability to remain objective; and
- **WHEREAS**, Bob Pennington will be missed by his family, friends and co-workers, and all who knew him are saddened by his passing;

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

- **SECTION 1.** That the Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly extends its heartfelt condolences to the family of Bob Pennington and joins his many friends and acquaintances in mourning the loss of this man who gave so much to the community.
- **SECTION 2.** That this resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH THIS 9TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2001.

Timothy Navarre, Assembly President

ATTEST:

Linda S. Murphy, Borough Clerk